Quality Accuracy Assurance
Fenestration Testing Laboratory, Inc.
148 N.W 74th Auenu Medley. FL 33i66 Phone: (305) 885·3328 Fax: (305J885·3329 (888) 819·7877
e·mail; clientseruices@jenlab.com wwwJil·inc.com
September 25, 2012
West Coast Aluminum
23274 Moorhead Avenue
Port Charlotte, FL 33954
Attention: Ms. Dawn Stover
Re: Laboratory Number: 7105
. Project Number: 12-4245
Model Designation: 0.043 HVIII Aluminum Accordion Shutter
Overall Size: 6'-5/8" (72 5/8") by 13'-2 1/4" (158 1/4") high
Dear Ms. Stover,
This letter is regarding the testing that has been completed on the above referenced laboratory number. The
results of testing are as follows:
Sample: A-1 Temperature: 81.5° Barometric Reading: 30.09inches Hg
Title of Test Notes
Large Missile Impact Test
Missile Weight Missile
9.5 pounds 2" by 4" by 84" long
,,t,lI!,l i ! I' flyA
Il-l' It I t~ .
II 'IIII tf'l I! !, I'
i I " 'l I I
! t u u :
; .
f' q 'i iml I
Impact Speed Results Add. Info
1 50.1 ft/sec Passed
2 49.7 ft/sec Failed
3 50.1 ft/sec Failed
4 50.0 ft/sec Failed
5 50.0 ft/sec Failed ,
Thank you for testing at our facility. We appreciate your business and look forward to serving you again. If you
have any questions or if we can be of further assistance to you, please do not hesitate to contact us at (305) 885-
3328 or clientservices@fenlab.com
Sincerely,
Fenestration Testing Laboratory, Inc.
Ms. lliana Sanchez
Quality Accuracy Assurance
Fenestration Testing Laboratory, Inc.
8148 N.W. 74th Avenue Medley. FL 33166 Phone: (305) 885-3328 Fax: (305) 885-3329 (888) 819-7877
e-mail: clientservices@jenlab.comwwwJtl-inc.com
Report Date:
Completion Date:
File Number:
Lab Number:
Project Number:
10/23/2012
9/20/2012
12-826
7105
12-4245
OFFICIAL TEST REPORT
MANUFACTURER: West Coast Aluminum SPECIFICATIONS: Large Missile Impact Test
ADDRESS: 23274 Moorhead Avenue
Port Charlotte, FL 33954 PROJECT: Clients Use
DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE